CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA
City Manager/ Fire Chief
RESOLUTION 20-027
A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING A
POINT OF DISPENSING PLAN AS PART OF THE CITY OF HOMER
EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN.
WHEREAS, The State of Alaska, under the direction of Homer Public Health, developed
a Point of Dispensing Plan (POD) for Homer last updated in November of 2018; and
WHEREAS, The City of Homer is a partner in the execution of the POD; and
WHEREAS, The City of Homer signed a Memorandum of Understanding in 2017 between
the Alaska Department of Health and Social Services Division of Public Health and the Kenai
Peninsula Borough School District that outlines the terms under which emergency medical
prophylaxis would be distributed in our community; and
propriytaxis would be distributed in our community; and
WHEREAS, The City of Homer, along with regional stakeholders, has practiced the POD
plan in community wide drills; and
WHEREAS, It is appropriate that the POD be adopted as part of the City of Homer
Emergency Operations Plan (EOP); and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Homer City Council hereby adopts the
State of Alaska Point of Dispensing Plan as an appendix to the City of Homer Emergency
Operations Plan.
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 23rd day of March, 2020.
CITY OF HOMER
CITY OF HOMER
KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
ATTEST:
MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK